FORM	RM PTO-1595 CORRECTIVE RECORDATION SHEET	ON FORM COVER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-	1-92 PATENTS ON	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To t	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):2.Resha H. Desai October 6, 2004William L. Hassler, Jr October 7, 2004	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Ethicon-Endo Surgery, Inc. Internal Address:
3.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Image: Conveying party (ies) attached? Image:	Street Address 4545 Creek Road, #97 City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45242
	Execution Date: See above.	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No X
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A Patent Application No.(s) 10/876,057 .	Patent No.(s)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Concerning document should be mailed: 6. Name: David E. Franklin Internal Address: FROST BROWN TODD LLC	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to charge account
	Street Address:2200 PNC CENTER201 East Fifth Street8.City:CincinnatiState:OHZIP:45202	06-2226 Deposit Account Number (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit count)
7 6	DO NOT USE THIS Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true original document.	SPACE
		Signature 0,2005 Signature Date umber of pages including cover sheet, ents, and document 11

CinLibrary 0021680.0519742 1517227v.1

FORM PTO-1595]	07-02-2004	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	
1-31-92			PATENT AND TRADEM	ARK OFFICE
<u>G. J. G. G.</u>	102782601	original doct Name and address of rea Name: <u>Ethicon-Endo</u> Internal Address:		0/876057
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Note Other	Yes x No Name	Street Address City:	Creek Road, #97 State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>4</u>	5242
Execution Date: 6/10)/04, 5/28/04	Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? Yes	No x
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with A Patent Application No.(s) 	a new application, the ex	ecution date of the applic Patent No.(s)	ation is:	
101876057	Additional number		No x	
 Name address of party to whom corresp Concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Franklin 			tions and patents involved	: 1
Internal Address: FROST BROWN TO	DD LLC 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) x Enclosed Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER 201 East Fifth Street 201 East Fifth Street City: Cincinnati State: OH Z		06-2226 Deposit Account Number (Attach duplicate copy	er of this page if paying by dep	osit
	DO NOT USE THIS	count)	······································	
 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for original document. David E. Franklin, Reg. No. 39,194 Name of Person Signing, Registration Nu 	Da	e and correct and any att is Carlos Signature	Ali: 6/24	
/01/2004 DBYRNE 00000155 10876057 FC:8021 40.00 DP		umber of pages including ents, and document	cover sheet,	5

CinLibrary/1407676.1

ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET NO. END-5198.0519742

Serial No. ____10/876,057 _____

Filed June 24, 2004

WHEREAS, Resha H. Desai, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2690 Saginaw Drive, Poland 44514, County of Mahoning, and State of Ohio and William L. Hassler, Jr., a citizen of the United States, residing at 11267 Ironwood Court, Cincinnati 45249, County of Hamilton, and State of Ohio (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to a SPATIALLY DECOUPLED TWIN SECONDARY COILS FOR OPTIMIZING TRANCUTANEOUS ENERGY TRANSFER (TET) POWER TRANSFER CHARACTERISTICS, for which they have this day executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Ohio, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United Stated and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016362 FRAME: 0183

END-5198

and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this _____6___ day of Octobel, 2004.

(L.S.)

STATE OF OLTO) ss: COUNTY OF <u>MAHONING</u>

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this _____ day of _____ day of ______, 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Resha H. Desai, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

HARSHAD J. DESAI, Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires October 25, 2005

END-5198

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this _____ day of OCTOBER , 2004.

(L.S.)

William L. HASBLEI

STATE OF <u>OH(O</u> COUNTY OF <u>HAMILTO N</u>)) ss:

Notary Public, personally appeared William L. Hassler, Jr., who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

nikeste Mellina Moser-KIMBERLY MELLISSA MOSES Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expire September 23, 2006

1439453.1

ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET NO. END-5198.0519742

Serial No. <u>EV311437081US</u>

Filed June 24, 2004

WHEREAS, Resha H. Desai, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2690 Saginaw Drive, Poland 44514, County of Mahoning, and State of Ohio and William L. Hassler, Jr., a citizen of the United States, residing at 11267 Ironwood Court, Cincinnati 45249, County of Hamilton, and State of Ohio (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to a SPATIALLY DECOUPLED TWIN SECONDARY COILS FOR OPTIMIZING TRANCUTANEOUS ENERGY TRANSFER (TET) POWER TRANSFER CHARACTERISTICS, for which they have this day executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Ethicon, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Ohio, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United Stated and forcign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions

(L.S.)

END-5198

and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this <u>1</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2004.

STATE OF ()410)) ss: COUNTY OF MAHONING)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this <u>10</u> day of <u>JUNE</u>, 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Resha H. Desai, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Hurshand Jotary Public

HARSHAD J. DESAI, Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires October 25, 2005

PATENT REEL: 016362 FRAME: 0187

END-5198

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this \mathcal{D} day of $\mathcal{M}AY$, 2004.

(L.S.)

WILLIAM L. HASSLER, JR.

STATE OF <u>OH</u>10) COUNTY OF <u>HAMIL TO M</u>) ss:

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 26^{th} day of MAY, 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared William L. Hassler, Jr., who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Kimberly Mellasse Mon IBLIC, STATE OF OHIO

CinLibrary/1350667.1

3 of 3

RECORDED: 06/20/2005